

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

## RESOLUTION NO. 98-58 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

And the second second

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and the By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of Tribal Members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has contracted for the codification of Tribal Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, after review certain resolutions have been identified that need to be repealed; and

WHEREAS, it is determined that Resolution No 84-51 was superseded by Resolution 90-44 that adopted the revised "Fishing Code"; and

**WHEREAS**, the "Fishing Code" cover the disposition of confiscated and abandoned property in Section 3.15; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby repeal Resolution No. 84-51.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 1998, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 3 for, and against with abstentions.

Dave Whitener, Chairman

Attested by:

Sue McFarlane, Secretary

Calvin Peters, Vice Chairman